< General

1. Open Settings

Free Up Space On The iPad

2. Choose General

Settings

a. Choose Usage

Usage

i. Screen will show what items are using the most storage

STORAGE
2.7 GB Available

@ GarageBand
iMovie
Keynote
explOratorium
E‘ Pages

& Photos & Camera

w Numbers
iPhoto

ﬁ@ Jetpack

. Am Rev History

Show all Apps

ICLOUD

Total Storage
Available

Manage Storage

Usage

10.5 GB Used

722 MB

664 MB

534 MB

381 MB

372 MB

371 MB

367 MB

315 MB

297 MB

from greatest to least on the iPad.

iCloud Enabled

iCloud NOT Enabled

Show all Apps

ICLOUD

Total Stscage
Available

Manage Storage

< General Usage

STORAGE

2.7 GB Available 10.5 GB Used
@ GarageBand 722 MB
iMovie 664 MB
Lo Keynote 534 MB
Q explOratorium 381 MB
() Pages 372 MB
& Photos & Camera 370 MB
w Numbers 367 MB
iPhoto 315 MB
% Jetpack 297 MB
. Am Rev History 282 MB

d storage details are currently unavailable. Try again later.
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To Delete An App:
1. From the Usage Screen, click on app that you wish to delete
a. Example shows removing GarageBand

m GarageBand 722 MB
iMovie 664 MB
Keynote 534 MB
explOratorium 381 MB
e Pages 372 MB
$ Photos & Camera 370 MB
[l Numbers 367 MB
(3 iPhoto 315 MB
001 Jetpack 297 MB
. Am Rev History 282 MB
Show all Apps
2. Choose Delete App
< Usage GarageBand
GARAGEBAND
/\Qd Version 2.0
/ App Size: 722 MB
Documents & Data 12.0 KB
Delete App

3. Choose Delete App from confirmation prompt

Delete App

Deleting "GarageBand" will also
delete all of its documents & data.

Delete App Cancel

4. App will then be deleted and removed from the list

**Note: You can also press and hold your finger on an app icon. Once
the icon begins to shake, you can press the white “X” located on the
icon. Once you confirm deletion, the app will be removed.***
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To Delete a Photo:
1. Open Photo App

2. Click on the photo that you wish to delete

87% -
t
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3. Click the trashcan at the bottom right corner of the screen

]

4. Click Delete Photo from prompt

Delete Photo

5. Photo has been deleted
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To Delete a Video:
1. Open Photo App

2. Click on the video that you wish to delete
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3. Click the trashcan at the bottom right corner of the screen

]

4. Click Delete Video from prompt

Delete Video

5. Video has been deleted
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